
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

May 15, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission   : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
     -vs-      : 
Ameren Illinois Company    : 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois    : 
       : 11-0547 
Evaluation of experimental residential   : 
real-time program.     : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
AND 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Administrative Law Judge has granted the Citizens 
Utility Board’s May 15, 2012 “Motion for Extension of Time.”  Accordingly, the deadline for the 
submission of Staff and intervenor direct testimony has been extended from May 15, 2012 to 
May 30, 2012.   
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above 
entitled matter scheduled for May 23, 2012, has been continued to June 6, 2012, at the 
offices of the Commission, Springfield, Illinois, Leland Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, at 
the hour of 10:00 A.M. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Albers 
 



 
 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
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* Active Parties 
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Edward C. Fitzhenry & Matthew R. Tomc 

Managing Associate General Counsel 

Ameren Illinois Company  

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

1901 Chouteau Ave. 

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 

mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 

mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 

 

Jackie K. Voiles 

Ameren Illinois Company 

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

200 W. Washington St. 

Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 

mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch 

  Christie Redd Hicks, Christopher Thomas, 

  & Rebecca Devens  

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Orijit Ghoshal  

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606 

mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Erika Dominick, Paralegal 

Legal Dept. 

Ameren Services Company 

1901 Chouteau Ave. 

PO Box 66149 

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

mailto:edominick@ameren.com 

 

Janice A. Dale, Erica Randall 

  & Cathy Yu 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Eric Schlaf, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Jessica L. Cardoni & John Sagone 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

 

John D. Albers 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 


